# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omni Mount Washington, LLC		12/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Omni Hotels Management Corporation
Street Address:	4001 Maple Avenue, Suite 600
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75219
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4030174	BRETTON WOODS
Registration Number:	3641596	BRETTON WOODS
Registration Number:	3641597	BRETTON WOODS
Registration Number:	3735529	BRETTON WOODS
Registration Number:	4287108	MOUNT WASHINGTON
Registration Number:	4293762	MOUNT WASHINGTON ALPINE & COUNTRY CLUB
Registration Number:	4284618	MOUNT WASHINGTON HOTEL
Registration Number:	4284619	MOUNT WASHINGTON RESORT
Registration Number:	4307084	MOUNT WASHINGTON RESORT
Registration Number:	3610771	SKI BRETTON WOODS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900356302

Fax Number: 2062046262

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206.204.6200

docketing@bracewelllaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Erin S. Hennessy

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6200 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0504

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082256.000660	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin S. Hennessy	
SIGNATURE:	/Erin S. Hennessy/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/03/2016		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Assignment of Trademarks to OHMC#page1.tif		

source=Assignment of Trademarks to OHMC#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks to OHMC#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks to OHMC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0505

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment"), is made and agreed to as of this 1st day of December, 2015, by and between Omni Mount Washington, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business of 4001 Maple Avenue, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75219 ("Assignor"), and Omni Hotels Management Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business of 4001 Maple Avenue, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75219 ("Assignee").

## RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the below noted trademarks and service marks (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Marks") registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and all goodwill associated with the business thereof and confirming said assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the New Hampshire Secretary of State.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign, and deliver unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the following registered trademarks and service marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks and registrations thereof:

TRADEMARK	REG. NO	REG. DATE
BREITON WOODS	4030174	Sep-27-2011
BRETTON WOODS	3641596	Jun-23-2009
BRETTON WOODS	3641597	Jun-23-2009
BRETTON WOODS	3735529	Jan-12-2010
MOUNT WASHINGTON	4287108	Feb-12-2013
MOUNT WASHINGTON ALPINE & COUNTRY CLUB	4293762	Feb-26-2013
MOUNT WASHINGTON HOTEL	4284618	Feb-5-2013
MOUNT WASHINGTON RESORT	4284619	Feb-5-2013
MOUNT WASHINGTON RESORT	4307084	Mar-26-2013
SKI BRETTON WOODS	3610771	Apr-28-2009
CLUSTER OF ARROW SHAPED SYMBOLS REPRESENTING A STAND OF TREES (New Hampshire)	3353	Nov-30-2002

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0506 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

#### ASSIGNOR:

Omni Mount Washington, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company

Name: Jeannette A. Teckman

Title: Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS	)
	)
COUNTY OF DALLAS	}

The foregoing instrument was signed, sealed, delivered, and acknowledged before me this **27** day of **France y**. 2016 by Jeannette A. Teckman, as Vice President of Omni Mount Washington, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of the Assignor. He or she is personally known to me or has produced as identification.

[NOTARY SEAL]

Sarbara Lacy
Natary Public, State of Texas
Commission 8 4398135
Expires: 10/27/2019

Notary Signature: Salau Sa Notary Name: Salau RA LINCY

State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 10-20-19
Commission Number: 1898235

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of Assignee by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

## ASSIGNEE:

Omni Hotels Management Corporation a Delaware Corporation

Name: Jeannette A. Teckman

Title: Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF DALLAS )

The foregoing instrument was signed, sealed, delivered, and acknowledged before me this 27 day of 2016 by Jeannette A. Teckman, as Vice President of Omni Hotels Management Corporation, a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the Assignee. He or she is personally known to me whas produced as identification.

[NOTARY SEAL]

RECORDED: 03/03/2016

Barbara Lacy
Notary Public, State of Texas
Commission # 4398235
Expires: 10/27/2019

Notary Signature: Notary Name:

State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 10-27-19
Commission Number: 4398,285

TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0508